表 4（210ミリ）
折り 折り
表 1（208ミリ） p2（194ミリ）
Analog current output
 has been added since August, 2016.
0 mm
30 mm 1.181 in
50 mm 1.969 in

HG-C
8
ORDER GUIDE
SPECIFICATIONS
Type Measurement center
30mm type
Measurement center
50mm type
Measurement center
100mm type
Measurement center
200mm type
Measurement center
400mm type
Item Mo
de
l N
o. NPN output HG-C1030 HG-C1050 HG-C1100 HG-C1200 HG-C1400
PNP output HG-C1030-P HG-C1050-P HG-C1100-P HG-C1200-P HG-C1400-P
Applicable standard EMC Directive Compliance, FDA Standard
Measurement center distance 30 mm 1.181 in 50 mm 1.969 in 100 mm 3.937 in 200 mm 7.874 in 400 mm 15.748 in
Measurement range ±5 mm 0.197 in ±15 mm 0.591 in ±35 mm 1.328 in ±80 mm 3.150 in ±200 mm 7.874 in
Repeatability 10 μm 0.394 mil 30 μm 1.181 mil 70 μm 2.756 mil 200 μm 7.874 mil
300 μm 11.811 mil
(Measuring distance 200 to 400 mm 7.874 to 15.748 in)
800 μm 31.496 mi
(Measuring distance 400 to 600 mm 15.748 to 23.622 in)
Linearity ±0.1 % F.S. ±0.2 % F.S.
±0.2 % F.S.
(Measuring distance 200 to 400 mm 7.874 to 15.748 in)
±0.3 % F.S.
(Measuring distance 400 to 600 mm 15.748 to 23.622 in)
Temperature characteristic 0.03 % F.S./°C
Light source Red semiconductor laser Class 2 [JIS/IEC/GB/FDA (Note 2)] Max. output: 1 mW, emission peak wavelength: 655 nm 0.026 mil
Beam diameter (Note 3) ø50 μm 1.969 mil
approx.
ø70 μm 2.756 mil
approx.
ø120 μm 4.724 mil
approx.
ø300 μm 11.811 mil
approx.
ø500 μm 19.685 mil
approx.
Supply voltage 12 to 24 V DC ±10 %, Ripple P-P 10 % or less
Power consumption 40 mA or less (at 24 V DC supply voltage), 65 mA or less (at 12 V DC supply voltage)
Control output
<NPN output type>
NPN open-collector transistor
•	Maximum sink current: 50 mA
•	 Applied voltage: 30 V DC or less (Between control output to 0V)
•	Residual voltage: 1.5 V or less (At 50 mA sink current)
•	Leakage current: 0.1 mA or less
<PNP output type>
PNP open-collector transistor
•	Maximum source current: 50 mA
•	 Applied voltage: 30 V DC or less (Between control output to +V)
•	Residual voltage: 1.5 V or less (At 50 mA source current)
•	Leakage current: 0.1 mA or less
Output operation Either Light-ON or Dark-ON
Short-circuit protection Incorporated (Auto reset type)
Analog output
Analog voltage output
•  Output range: 0 to +5 V (at alarm: +5.2 V)
•  Output impedance: 100 Ω
Analog current output
• Output range: 4 to 20 mA (at alarm: 0 mA)
• Load impedance: 300 Ω or less
Response time Switchable between 1.5 ms / 5 ms / 10 ms
External input
<NPN output type>
NPN non-contact input
•	 Input conditions